



IPAC Operational Metrics for September 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	22,916,571,684,649	99.73%	26,472	14.88%
Buy/Sell	51,904,589,550	0.23%	150,003	84.32%
Benefits (RITS)	9,846,805,319	0.04%	469	0.26%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	341,237,865	0.00%	944	0.53%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Grand Total - September 2023	22,978,664,317,384	100.00%	177,888	100.00%
Grand Total - August 2023	26,124,908,762,077	100.00%	152,419	100.00%
August to September Change	-3,146,244,444,693		25,469	
Percentage Change	-12.0%		16.7%	
Grand Total - September 2022	24,630,869,253,796		178,125	
Sept 2022 to Sept 2023 Change	-1,652,204,936,413		-237	
Percentage Change	-6.7%		-0.1%	